
2024 Relief Sale Committees Contact Info  
 

Auction Committee  
Jason Ropp (Chair)  319-331-7695  auction@vareliefsale.com  
Marv Nisly     540-705-7209  fmnisly@comcast.net   
Ken Horst         540-421-1338  horstken6@gmail.com  
Quilts-Carolyn Bontrager  540-434-9402   blocks2quilt@msn.com  
Pictures – Karen Gonzol   304-579-3393   sales@vareliefsale.com 

thegonzols@gmail.com  
Wood – John Herr   540-830-7354  jherr77@icloud.com 
  Joe Ropp  540-246-3998 
Lori Schoch  (Silent Auction)  540-820-0175     lase54@aol.com 
Rita Lehman (Silent Auction) 540-908-7949         
Brenda Nice (Country Corner) 540-849-9229 
??  (Children’s Auction)    
  
SOS Committee  
Steve Carpenter       steven.paul.carpenter@gmail.com 
Claire DeBrun    540 908 7689   clairedebrun1@gmail.com  
  
Publicity     
Kayla Baker   574-361-6188   publicity@vareliefsale.com  
Phoebe Birky  229-931-9894  phoebs300@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer(s) 
Jeremy Kratz  540-908-1460  finance@vareliefsale.com 
Leah Kratz  540-908-0102                        
                                                                           
5K Run/Walk  
Chafin Vrolijk    540-908-8922   chafin.vrolijk@gmail.com  
 
Sponsorships  
Gene and Gloria Diener 540-433-3373  ggdiener@gmail.com  
 
Food Committee                                                                                           
(chair) Sandra Rush 540-478-7602    criternest@gmail.com  
Debbie Rhodes 540-421-0824     dwrhodes@rockingham.k12.va.us 
Jim Weaver  540-833-8455  stinrjm@gmail.com  
Rachel Weaver 540-421-4274  rachel@weavers.us 
 
Apple Butter   
Pete McCarthy   540-470-0373   PeterMcCarthy93@gmail.com  
 
Penny Power                                                                       
Welby Lehman   540-705-7239   lehmtw05@gmail.com 
John Trotter     540-434-9727   jon.trotter@vmmissions.org  
 
Farmer’s Market (pavilion)                                                          
Williard Martin  540-421-1178   mistimorne@juno.com 
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Friday Night Music   
Perry Blosser      pblosser8@gmail.com 
 
Kiddie Corner                                                                                                                        
Esther Campbell 540-255-1579         
 
Country Corner 
Brenda Nice  540-849-9229 
 
Children’s Activities     
?? 
  
Facilities                                                                                        
Dave Mininger  540-448-5227   miningerdm@verizon.net    
Sam Miller  540-434-7169  visammill@gmail.com    
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